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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Deparfment of Human Resources

RULE NO. & TITLE: 660-5-2-.10  Income Scales and Fee Schedules - Appendix A

INTENDED ACTION: Amendment of Appendix A to current Rule 660-5-2-.10 entitled
“Income Scales and Fee Schedules — Appendix A”.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department of Human Resources proposes
the above-stated action in order to lower the maximum income level at which families are
eligible to receive or continue to receive assistance with child care costs from 150% to 120% of
the federal poverty level. Severe budget constraints require the implementation of fiscal changes
in the Child Care Subsidy Program in order to continue to serve as many children as possible.

TIME. PLACE. MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested parties may submit
data, views, or arguments respecting the proposed amendment by mail or in person through the
close of business on March 5, 2009.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
March 5, 2009

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Gail Grobe, AP Secretary

State Department of Human Resources
Gordon Persons Building

50 Ripley Street

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1801
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Nancy T. Buckner., Commissioner
Department of Human Resources




